Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC TR 62778
Application of IEC 62471 for the assessment of blue light hazard to
light sources and luminaires
Report Number. .............................. : 6163548.51P
Date of issue .................................. : 2024-01-31
Total number of pages ...................  31

The tested sample L2C6-65803R18A2200 is considered the worst case. Hence its rating RG2 (at 4050mA) and
RG1 (at 900mA) are applicable to all parts covered by the part number nomenclature mentioned below.
LXUEON CoB CS Range model nomenclature:
L2C6-AABBCDEEFGGHH
Where
AA – can be any alphanumeric characters, designate nominal ANSI CCT (eg: 22=2200K, 27=2700K,
30=3000K,35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 56=5600K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
BB – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates minimum CRI (eg: 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI, 95=95CRI)
C – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates color target of SDCM (eg: 2=2 SDCM)
D – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates product configuration of series (eg: L=12 series)
EE – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates product configuration of parallel (eg: 02= 2 parallel, 03= 3
parallel, 04= 4 parallel, 05= 5 parallel, 06= 6 parallel ,08= 8 parallel ,10= 10 parallel,11= 11 parallel,12= 12
parallel, 13= 13 parallel, 16= 16 parallel）
F – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates options for product generation (eg: A= Gen1, C= Gen2)
GG – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates light emitting surface(LES)size (eg: 06=6.3mm,
09=9.8mm, 13=13mm, 15=14.5mm, 22=22mm)
HH – can be any alphanumeric characters, designates options for product specification. (eg: 00= On BBL, X0=
Core Pro)
 Page 18 of 31 Report No.6163548.51P
TRF No. IEC62778A
Model No Test Current (mA) 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 5700K 6500K
L2C6-
AABBCL02F06HH
106 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
180 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
450 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL02F09HH
106 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
180 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
450 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL03F09HH
159 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
270 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
675 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL04F09HH
212 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
360 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
900 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL05F13HH
265 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
450 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
1125 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL06F13HH
318 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
540 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
1350 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL08F15HH
424 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
720 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
1800 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL10F15HH
530 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
900 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
2250 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
L2C6-
AABBCL13F22HH
689 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
1170 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
2925 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2
 Page 19 of 31 Report No.6163548.51P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C6-
AABBCL16F22HH
848 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1
1440 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2
3600 RG1 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2 RG2